
GOVERNOR 

Kelly Ayotte (R) (Term ends 2026) 

(office) 603-271-2121     (fax): 603-271-7680     

Email: use webform at www.governor.nh.gov 

State House, 107 N. Main St., Concord  03301 

 

NH  STATE REPRESENTATIVES  
ANTRIM, BENNINGTON: Hillsborough District 30 

Riche Colcombe (R): 

Riche.Colcombe@leg.state.nh.us 

76 Jones Road, Hillsborough, 03244 

Jim Creighton (R): 603.588.2739 

creighton4nh@gmail.com 

155 Keene Road, Antrim NH  03440 

Jim Fedolfi (R): 603.464.3050 
jfedolfi@comcast.net  

21 Bradford Circle, Hillsborough NH 03244-4864 

 

DUBLIN, JAFFREY: District 13 

Richard Ames (D): 603-532-6781 

Richard.Ames@leg.state.nh.us 

12 Blackberry Lane, Jaffrey  03452-5100 

 

DUBLIN, JAFFREY, RINDGE: 

Cheshire District 18 (Floterial) 

Rita Mattson (R): ritajed12@gmail.com 

72 Burpee Road Dublin, NH 03444 

Jim Qualey (R): Jim.Qualey@leg.state.nh.us 

Rindge, NH  03461 

 

FITZWILLIAM: Cheshire District 12  

Dick Thackston (R): (603) 313-1231 

thackston3@aol.com 

9 Russell Ave, Troy, 03465 

 

FITZWILLIAM: Cheshire District 17 

Jennifer Rhodes ( R): (603) 762-8069 

Jennifer.Rhodes@leg.state.nh.us 

59 Parker Street, Winchester, 03470-0615 

 

FRANCESTOWN: Hillsborough District 27 

Mary Murphy ( R): 603-265-1978 

Contact@marymurphyNH.com 

PO Box 120 Francestown, NH 03043 

 

 

 

GREENFIELD, HANCOCK: Hillsborough 

District 31  

Molly Howard (D): (603) 525-9330 

Molly.Howard@leg.state.nh.us 

PO Box 358, Hancock, 03449 

 

JAFFREY, DUBLIN: District 13 

Richard Ames (D): 603-532-6781 

Richard.Ames@leg.state.nh.us 

12 Blackberry Lane, Jaffrey  03452-5100 

 

JAFFREY, DUBLIN, RINDGE: 

Cheshire District 18 (Floterial) 

Rita Mattson (R): ritajed12@gmail.com 

72 Burpee Road Dublin, NH 03444 

Jim Qualey (R): Jim.Qualey@leg.state.nh.us 

Rindge, NH  03461 

 

HARRISVILLE: Cheshire District 8 

Lucius Parshall (D): (603) 876-3696 

Lucius.Parshall@leg.state.nh.us 

81 Stone Pond Road, Marlborough, 03455  

 

HARRISVILLE: Cheshire District 16 

James Gruber (D): 603-313-1277 

jamesstoddardgruber@gmail.com 

227 MacLean Rd. Alstead, NH 03602 

 

PETERBOROUGH, SHARON: Hillsborough 

District 33  

Peter R. Leishman (D): 603-924-0004 

prleishman@aol.com 

39 Birch Road, Peterborough  03458-1900 

Jonah Wheeler (D): (603) 831-9916 

Jonah.Wheeler@leg.state.nh.us 

PO Box 33, Peterborough, 03458 

 

RINDGE, JAFFREY, DUBLIN: 

Cheshire District 18 (Floterial) 

Rita Mattson (R): ritajed12@gmail.com 
72 Burpee Road Dublin, NH 03444 

Jim Qualey (R): Jim.Qualey@leg.state.nh.us 

Rindge, NH  03461 

 

 

 

 

RINDGE: 

John Hunt ( R): 603-345-1129 

165 Sunridge Rindge NH 03461 

jbhunt@prodigy.net 

 

TEMPLE: Hillsborough District 32  

Diane Kelley (R): 603-484-1377 

Diane.Kelley@leg.state.nh.us 

55 Hadley Hwy, Temple NH  03084 

Shane Sirois (R) 

16 Owl Drive New Ipswich, NH 03071 

Shane.Sirois@leg.state.nh.us 

Jim Kofalt (R) 

staterep@jimkofalt.com 

 

NH  STATE SENATORS 

ANTRIM, BENNINGTON, FRANCESTOWN: 

Senate District 8  

Ruth Ward (R): ruth.ward@leg.state.nh.us 

603-271-2609. Staff: Marie Marston 

State House, Room 302 

107 North Main Street Concord NH  03301 

Home: 386 Rte 123 South, Stoddard 03464 

 

GREENFIELD, FITZWILLIAM, JAFFREY, 

SHARON, TEMPLE: Senate District 9 

Denise Ricciardi (R) 

Denise.Ricciardi@leg.state.nh.us 

603-271-2609. Staff: Marie Marston 

State House, Room 105-A 

107 North Main Street Concord NH  03301 

 

HANCOCK, PETERBOROUGH:  

Senate District 10 

Donovan Fenton (D) 603-313-7991 

Legislative Office Building Room 5,  

33 N. State Street Concord NH 03331 

Donovan.fenton@leg.state.nh.us 

 

RINDGE: Senate District 12: 
Kevin Avard (R) Kevin.Avard@leg.state.nh.us 

603-271-3077. Staff: Tricia Melillo 

State House, Room 115 

107 North Main Street Concord NH  03301 
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EXECUTIVE COUNCILORS 

District 2: DUBLIN, HANCOCK, 

HARRISVILLE, PETERBOROUGH, SHARON 

Karen Liot Hill (D): Executive Councilor 

Email:  karen@karenliothill.com 

Executive Council Office: (603) 271-3632 

The Honorable Karen Liot Hill 

24 Messenger Street, Lebanon NH 03766 

 

District 5: ANTRIM, BENNINGTON, 

FITZWILLIAM, FRANCESTOWN, 

GREENFIELD, JAFFREY, RINDGE, TEMPLE 

David Wheeler (R): Councilor 

Email: David.K.Wheeler@nh.gov 

Executive Council Office: (603) 271-3632 

Home Office: (603) 672-6062 

The Honorable David K. Wheeler 

523 Mason Road 

Milford, New Hampshire 03055 

 

 

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 

     For security reasons, US mail to officials in 

Washington is often delayed. Use phone, fax, or 
email via webforms instead.  See websites below. 

     Sometimes office changes may result in phone 

number changes. If the numbers below don’t work, 
Congressional offices can be reached through the 

US Capitol switchboard: (202) 224-3121  

U.S. SENATE 

Senator Maggie Hassan (D) (Term ends 2028) 

DC phone: (202) 224-3324   

Manchester NH office: (603) 622-2204                  

Email: use webform at 

https://www.hassan.senate.gov/content/contact-

senator 

 

Senator Jeanne Shaheen (D) (Term ends 2026)  

DC phone: (202) 224-2841    

Manchester office: (603) 647-7500 

Email: use webform at www.shaheen.senate.gov 

 

U.S. HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES  

Congresswoman Maggie Goodlander (D):  

District 2  (Term ends Jan. 2027) 

Washington DC Office: 223 Cannon House Office 

Building, Washington DC 20515. 202-225-5206 

Nashua District Office: 184 Main Street, Nashua 

NH 03060. 603-595-2006 

Concord District Office: 18 North Main Street, 

Concord 03301. 603-226-1002 

Email: use webform at goodlander.house.gov 

  

PRESIDENT of THE UNITED STATES 

Donald Trump (R): (Term ends Jan 2029)  

https://www.45office.com 
 

 

KNOW  YOUR ELECTED  

OFFICIALS    2025-2026 

 

A DIRECTORY OF 

Town websites and  

town office phone numbers, 

US President, NH Governor, 

US Senators and Representatives,  

NH Executive Councilors,  

NH Senators and Representatives, 

Representing the following towns: 

Antrim    Bennington    Dublin     Fitzwilliam 

Francestown Greenfield  Hancock  Harrisville  

Jaffrey   Peterborough  Rindge  Sharon                    

Temple 

Published as a voter service by 

The League of Women Voters   

Peterborough Plus 

LWVpboroplus@gmail.com 

 

The League of Women Voters is a nonpartisan 
political organization. Any person over 16 pf any 

gender may become a League member. 

For more information, visit our state League 
website: www.LWVNH.org 

 

TOWN CLERKS 

  

ANTRIM  antrimnh.org 

Town Clerk: 603-588-6785 x 223 

 

BENNINGTON  www.townofbennington.com 

Town Clerk: 603-588-2189 

 

DUBLIN  townofdublin.org 

Town Clerk: 603-563-8859 x3 

 

FITZWILLIAM  fitzwilliam-nh.gov 

Town Clerk: 603-585-7214 

 

FRANCESTOWN  francestownnh.org/town-clerk 

Town Clerk: 603-547-6251 

   

GREENFIELD  greenfield-nh.gov 

Town Clerk: 603-547-2782 ext. 2 

  

HANCOCK  hancocknh.org 

Town Clerk: 603-525-4441, x110 or x111 

   

HARRISVILLE   harrisvillenh.org 

Town Clerk: 603-827-5546 

   

JAFFREY  www.townofjaffrey.com 

Town Clerk: 603-532-7861, 603-532-7445 x 105 

 

PETERBOROUGH  peterboroughnh.gov 

Town Clerk: 603-784-5605, 603-924-8000 x1  

 

RINDGE  rindgenh.gov 

Town Clerk: 603-899-5181 x 107 

 

SHARON  sharonnh.org 

Town Clerk: 603-924-9250 

  

TEMPLE  templenh.gov 

Town Clerk: 603-878-3873 
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